FOR PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-28-1999



101102928

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
	ECHIVE.	F	7	
	301 27 <b>7</b>			
men	(s) or convies)			

TO: The Commissioner of Patents	PATEN	ITS ONLY	had ariginal dear	П П	
Submission Type		ance Type	ned original doci	ment(s) or copy(le	<u>s).</u>
X New		signment	Security Agre	eement	
Resubmission (Non-Recorda Document ID#	tion) Lice	ense X	Change of Na	ame	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document			Other S. Government by U.S. Government	I <b>t</b> nt Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #			nental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Corus Technol		k if additional name	es of conveying par	ties attached Execution  Month Da  05/05	y Year
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)				Executio Month D	n Date Pay Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mark if	additional names of	of receiving parties atta	ıched
Name (line 1) Haal & Jung	e Technology Consul	tants AB		If document t	to be recorded ment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving par domiciled in	the United
Address (line 1) Smalandsgat	an 2			States, an ap of a domest representativ	ic
	kholm, Sweden			(Designation separate doc Assignment)	must be a ument from
Address (line 3)					
Domestic Representative I		State/Country  Enter for the	Zir e first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name Jeffrey J. Sc	nka	<u> </u>	<b>J</b>		
Address in the second s	*				
	on, McCoy & Granger	I.I.P C	Lustomer No.	000,116	
	Avenue, East Sui	te 1200	<del></del>		
Address (line 3) Cleveland, C	hio 44114				
Address (line 4)					
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000086 09211462	FOR OFFICE	E USE ONLY			·
:581 40.00 (	p				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B Page 2	DEOS V	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 216-579-1700							
Name	Jeffrey J. Sopko						
Address (line 1)	Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger LLP	Customer No. 00	0,116				
Address (line 2)	526 Superior Avenue, East Suite 1200						
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, Ohio 44114						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached coincluding any attachments.	onveyance document	# 2				
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	ليبيا	nal numbers attached				
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT Ellent Application Number(s)	NTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num					
09/211,46		Patent Nun	ibei(s)				
<u> </u>							
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the da st named executing inventor.	ite the patent application was	Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ				
	er PCT application number						
	not been assigned.	PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed $\fbox{X}$ Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #16-0820, Order 31221							
	Authorization to charge	additional fees: Yes	X No				
Statement a	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	of Person Signing Signatur	e	Date				

## PRV PATENT- OCH REGISTRERINGSVERKET Bolagsavdelningen

# Page 1 CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

### **SWEDEN**

Registration number:

556556-6428

Date of registration:

1998-06-08

Company name:

Håål & Junge Business Technology Consultants

Aktiebolag

Address:

Smålandsgatan 2 114 34 STOCKHOLM

Registered office:

Stockholm

Share capital:

SEK 200.000



BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

610618-1016 Håål, Erik Anders Christian, Sköldgatan 5,

118 63 STOCKHOLM

551204-9411 Junge, Björn Olav, Enbärsvägen 19, 181 64 LIDINGÖ 520303-0191 Vannesjö, Per Gösta, Hållgatan 9, 724 61 VÄSTERÅS

MANAGING DIRECTOR:

551204-9411 Junge, Björn Olav, Enbärsvägen 19, 181 64 LIDINGÖ

COMPANY AUDITORS:

441119-1077 Almgren, Bengt Gustav, Almgren & Partner Revision AB, Propellervägen 6 A, 183 62 TÄBY

DEPUTY AUDITORS:

461228-9621 Sundelin, Gunilla Maria Elisabet,

Almgren & Partner Revision AB, Propellervägen 6 A, 183 62 TÄBY

SIGNATORY POWER:

The Board of Directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR:

Registered financial year: 0501-0430

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES:

1999-05-05 Håål & Junge Business Technology Consultants

Aktiebolag

1998-06-08 Corus Technologies AB

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of the original document.

CONTD.

Date:

Signature:

Name:

PATENT

TEFAN BERCLUNG

REEL: 010119 FRAME: 0135

## SWEDEN

Address:

Registration number: 556556-6428

Date of registration: 1998-06-08

Håål & Junge Business Technology Consultants Company name:

Aktiebolag

Smålandsgatan 2

114 34 STOCKHOLM

Registered office: Stockholm

Share capital: SEK 200.000

SUNDSVALL 1999-05-21 Ex officio

it is hereby certified that this is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Name:

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 010119 FRAME: 0136